
 

UNIVERSITY OF MKAR, MKAR 
(Office of the Director, Academic Planning) 

 

 
2024/2025 UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FIRST SEMESTER 
 

S/NO DATES  EVENTS  

1. 

 

Monday 14th October, 2024.  Resumption/Registration of Fresh Students for 2024/2025 

Academic Session  

2. Monday 21st October, 2024. Resumption of Returning Students for 2024/2025 Academic 

Session.  

3. 

 

Monday 21st October, to Friday, 15th 

Nov., 2024. 

Registration for Returning Students  

4. Monday 21st October, 2024. Commencement of Lectures for all Students 

5. Monday 21st October to Thursday, 

19th Dec., 2024. 

Eight (8) Weeks of Lectures for all Students. 

6. Monday 18th November, 2024 to 

31stJanuary, 2025.  

Late Registration for Returning Students/Lectures 

7. Monday 25th November to Friday 29th  

November, 2024. 

First Assessment Week for First Semester 

8. Thursday 19th Dec., 2024 to Sunday 

5th Jan., 2025. 

Two (2) Weeks+ Christmas Break for all Students.   

9. 

 
Monday 6th January, 2025.  Resumption form Break for all Students. 

10. Monday 6th Jan., to Friday 9th Mar., 

2025. 

Ten (10) Weeks of Lectures for all Students. 

11. Monday 3rd to Friday 7th Feb., 2025. Second Assessment Week for First Semester 

12. Monday 24th Feb., to Saturday 1st 

March., 2025. 

Sports Week for all Students  

13. Monday 10th March, 2025. Late Registration for Fresh Students 

14. Friday 14th March., 2025.  First Semester Lectures End.  

15. Monday 3rd to Thursday 6th March, 

2025. 

Orientation for fresh Students 

16. Friday 7th March, 2025. Matriculation for Fresh Students 

17. 

 

Monday 10th to Saturday 15th March, 

2025. 
Revision and Clearance for Examinations 

18. Monday 17th to Saturday 29th 

March, 2025. 

Two (2) Weeks of First Semester Examinations for all 

Students. 

19. Saturday 29th March, 2025. End of First Semester for all Students  

20. Saturday 30th March to Sunday 13th 

April, 2025. 

Two (2) Weeks Break for all Students   

21. Sunday, 30th Mar., to Saturday, 5th 

April, 2025. 

Leadership Training for 300 and 400 Level Students. 

22. Thursday 15th April, 2025. Departmental Boards meets to consider First Semester 

Examination Result.  

23. Thursday 28th April, 2025. College Board meets to consider First Semester Examination 

Results. 

24. Thursday 13th May, 2025.  Senate Committee on Examination meets to consider Second 

Semester Examination Results. 

 



 

 

SECOND SEMESTER  

 

S/N DATES  EVENTS  

1. 

 

Monday 14th April, 2025. Resumption for all Students  

2. 

 

Monday 14th April to Friday 25th 

April, 2025. 

Registration for all Students 

3. 

 

Monday 14th April, 2025. Commencement of Lectures for all Students 

4. Monday 14th April, to Friday 25th 

July, 2025. 

Fifteen (15) Weeks of Lectures for all Students 

5. 

 

Monday 28th April, 2025. Late Registration for All Students/Lectures 

6. Monday 5th to Friday 9th May, 2025. First Assessment Week for Second Semester    

7. 

 

Monday 9th to Friday 13th June, 

2025. 

Second Assessment Week for Second Semester 

 

8. Monday 30th June to Saturday 19th 

August, 2025. 

Three (3) Weeks for Students Dept. Exco / Students 

Executives Elections, Swearing in and handover of Student 

Executives / Departmental Exco / All Religious/Social 

Activities Representatives. 

9. Wednesday, 23rd July, 2025. End of Second Semester Lectures for all Students  

10. Thursday 24th to Sat. 26th July, 2025. Revision and Clearance for Examinations 

11. Monday 28th July to Sat. 9th 

August, 2025. 

Second Semester Examinations 

12. 

 
Saturday 9th August, 2025. End of 2024/2025 Academic Session 

 

13. 

 
Saturday 9th August to Monday 

13th October, 2025. 

Twelve (10) Weeks Break for all Students   

14. Monday 1st to Friday 5th 

September, 2025. 

Deadline for submission of Research Projects 

15. Thursday 11th Sept., 2025. Departmental Boards meets to consider Second Semester 

Examination Results. 

16. Thursday 18th Sept., 2025.  College Boards meets to consider Second Semester 

Examination Results. 

17. Thursday 2nd Oct., 2025.  Senate Committee on Exams meets to consider Second 

Semester Examination Results. 

18. Monday 13th October, 2025. Commencement of 2025/2026 Academic Session 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Summary (First Semester) 
 

S/N 

 

ITEMS DURATION 

1. 

 

Registration 4    Weeks  

2. 

 

Lectures 18   Weeks 

3. 

 

Examinations 2      Weeks 

4. 

 

Christmas Break 

 

2      Weeks 

5. 1st Semester Break 2     Weeks 

 
 

 

Summary (Second Semester) 
 

S/N 

 

ITEMS DURATION 

1. 

 

Lectures 15      Weeks 

2. 

 

Examinations 2        Weeks 

3.  End of Session Break 12      Weeks 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


